

2024 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 2 - PHASE 1 KATE SMITH NEIGHBORHOOD- BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - **Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.**) Bid Opening: March 6, 2024

Apparent Low Bidder

Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. F.W. Carson Co. Spanish Springs	\$Construction, Inc Amount \$270,515.30 \$15,000.00 \$8,750.00 \$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	Granite Const Unit Price \$3.22 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 \$5.50 \$67.00	### Amount \$280,986.86 \$15,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
1 Roadbed Modification, complete in place 87,263 SF \$2.25 \$196,341.75 \$2.20 \$191,978.60 \$3.50 \$305,420.50 \$3.10	\$270,515.30 \$15,000.00 \$8,750.00 \$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$3.22 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$280,986.86 \$15,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish &Place Type 1 Aggregate Base, complete and in place (CONTINGENT) Provide Root Mitigation By An ISA Certified Arborist, complete and in place (CONTINGENT) MR \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$155.00 \$7,750.00 \$191.00 \$9,550.00 \$175.00 Empirical Remove and Dispose of Tree, complete and in place (CONTINGENT) Empirical Remove and Dispose of Tree, complete and in place (CONTINGENT) Dispose of Tree, complete and in place Dispose of Tree, complete	\$15,000.00 \$8,750.00 \$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$150.00 \$150.00 \$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$15,000.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
2 complete and in place (CONTINGENT) 100 CY \$70.00 \$7,000.00 \$95.35 \$9,535.00 \$200.00 \$20,000.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$150.00 \$10,000.00 \$155.00 \$7,750.00 \$191.00 \$9,550.00 \$175.0	\$8,750.00 \$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$150.00 \$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$7,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
Provide Root Mitigation By An ISA Certified Arborist, complete and in place 3 (CONTINGENT) 50 HR \$200.00 \$10,000.00 \$155.00 \$7,750.00 \$191.00 \$9,550.00 \$175.00	\$8,750.00 \$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$150.00 \$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$7,500.00 \$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
3	\$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
4 Remove and Dispose of Tree, complete and in place 3 EA \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$2,400.00 \$7,200.00 \$2,668.00 Furnish & Install 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface, complete and in place 100 SF \$20.00 \$2,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$110.00 6 Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place 87,263 SF \$3.65 \$318,509.95 \$3.50 \$305,420.50 \$4.50 \$392,683.50 \$4.96 7 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 3,775 LF \$57.50 \$217,062.50 \$59.00 \$222,725.00 \$70.00 \$264,250.00 \$80.00 8 complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.2,516.00 \$21.00	\$8,004.00 \$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$1,800.00 \$130.00 \$5.50	\$5,400.00 \$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
Furnish & Install 1/2-Inch Steel Plate with Non-Skid Surface, complete and in place 5 (CONTINGENT) 6 Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place 7 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 8 complete and in place 8 complete and in place 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 100 SF \$20.00 \$2,000.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$190.00 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$10.00 \$100.	\$11,000.00 \$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$130.00 \$5.50	\$13,000.00 \$479,946.50
5 (CONTINGENT) 100 SF \$20.00 \$2,000.00 \$100.00 \$10,000.00 \$190.00 \$19,000.00 \$110.00 6 Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place 87,263 SF \$3.65 \$318,509.95 \$3.50 \$305,420.50 \$4.50 \$392,683.50 \$4.96 7 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 3,775 LF \$57.50 \$217,062.50 \$59.00 \$222,725.00 \$70.00 \$264,250.00 \$80.00 Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00	\$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$5.50	\$479,946.50
6 Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place 87,263 SF \$3.65 \$318,509.95 \$3.50 \$305,420.50 \$4.50 \$392,683.50 \$4.96 7 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 3,775 LF \$57.50 \$217,062.50 \$59.00 \$222,725.00 \$70.00 \$264,250.00 \$80.00 Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$88,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00	\$432,824.48 \$302,000.00	\$5.50	\$479,946.50
7 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place 3,775 LF \$57.50 \$217,062.50 \$59.00 \$222,725.00 \$70.00 \$264,250.00 \$80.00 Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00	\$302,000.00		
Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 \$9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00 \$172,516.00 \$172	,	\$67.00	
Remove Existing and Construct Reinforced PCC Valley Gutter and Spandrel, complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 \$9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00 \$172,516.00 \$172	,	\$67.00	
8 complete and in place. 196 SF \$36.50 \$7,154.00 \$45.00 \$8,820.00 \$44.00 \$8,624.00 \$45.00 9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00	#0.0 2 0.67		\$252,925.00
9 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce 10,148 SF \$25.50 \$258,774.00 \$30.25 \$306,977.00 \$17.00 \$172,516.00 \$21.00	00.000.00	1	
	\$8,820.00	\$27.00	\$5,292.00
10 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway, complete and in place 3,279 SF \$17.00 \$55,743.00 \$20.00 \$65,580.00 \$21.00 \$68,859.00 \$24.00	\$213,108.00	\$24.00	\$243,552.00
10 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway, complete and in place 3,279 SF \$17.00 \$55,743.00 \$20.00 \$65,580.00 \$21.00 \$68,859.00 \$24.00			
	\$78,696.00	\$28.00	\$91,812.00
1			
11 Remove Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway, complete and in place 463 SF \$17.00 \$7,871.00 \$33.00 \$15,279.00 \$28.00 \$12,964.00 \$35.00	\$16,205.00	\$48.00	\$22,224.00
Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in			
12 palce 22 EA \$4,300.00 \$94,600.00 \$5,000.00 \$110,000.00 \$3,400.00 \$74,800.00 \$4,400.00	\$96,800.00	\$4,250.00	\$93,500.00
13 Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place 4 EA \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$2,700.00 \$10,800.00 \$3,200.00 \$12,800.00 \$1,195.00	\$4,780.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
14 Remove, Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, complete and in place 3 EA \$1,800.00 \$5,400.00 \$3,250.00 \$9,750.00 \$2,850.00 \$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,489.88	\$7,469.64
Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in			
15 place	\$750.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
16 Install 24" Stop Bars (Thermoplastic), complete and in place 207 LF \$15.00 \$3,105.00 \$12.00 \$2,484.00 \$19.00 \$3,933.00 \$12.00	\$2,484.00	\$12.00	\$2,484.00
17 Install Internation Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), complete and in place 980 LF \$15.00 \$14,700.00 \$12.00 \$11,760.00 \$19.00 \$18,620.00 \$12.00	\$11,760.00	\$12.00	\$11,760.00
18 Install Yield Triangles (Thermoplastic), complete and in place 12 EA \$50.00 \$600.00 \$50.00 \$600.00 \$90.00 \$1,080.00 \$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
19 Install 8-Foot Stop Legend, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place 10 EA \$450.00 \$4,500.00 \$300.00 \$3,000.00 \$4,700.00 \$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
Install 4-inch Solid White Stripe Parallel Parking Stall (Type II Waterborne),			
20 complete and in place 2 EA \$50.00 \$100.00 \$49.95 \$99.90 \$130.00 \$260.00 \$52.61	\$105.22	\$50.00	\$100.00
21 Paint Curb, complete and in place 866 LF \$5.00 \$4,330.00 \$3.00 \$2,598.00 \$6.50 \$5,629.00 \$3.00	\$2,598.00	\$3.00	\$2,598.00
Furnish and Install New Post and Anchor, Salvage and Reinstall All Existing			
22 Sign Panels, complete and in place. 6 EA \$750.00 \$4,500.00 \$2,700.00 \$800.00 \$4,800.00 \$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
23 Force Account 1 LS \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00 \$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$50,000.00

\$1,278,291.20 \$1,354,007.00 \$1,466,889.00 \$1,545,000.00 \$1,600,600.00